
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

1 

9 

10 

5 

11 

6 

7 

No. 

134 

74 

5 

31 

56 

99 

154 

77 

36 

6 

28 

88 

14 

09 

11 

136 

07 

177 

13 

39 

Class 

ITA 

ITA 

ITA 

ITA 

ITA 

ITA 

ITA 

ITA 

ITB 

ITB 

ITB 

ITB 

B Spec 

T4 

ITA 

ITA 

ITB 

ITA 

ITB 

ITB 

Name 

David Ciufo 

Charles Boehly 

Bob Criss Jr. 

Joel Gambino 

Jeff Horowitz 

Peter Kaufman 

Allan Kintz 

Paul Wight 

Patrick Pegues 

Hayes Lewis 

Cameron Gillies 

James Morgan Jr 

Christopher S. Mosley 

Jim Bucci 

Charlie Cook 

Charles Tanck 

Steve Steinbacher 

George Slyman 

Dan DeBell 

Robert Nead 

Hometown 

Livonia NY 

Pittsford NY 

McMurray PA 

Halethorpe MD 

Towson MD 

Potomac MD 

Montour Falls NY 

Oakton VA 

Leesburg VA 

Alexandria VA 

Round Hill VA 

Greenville PA 

Oak Ridge NJ 

Latham NY 

Byron NY 

Rochester NY 

Mansfield PA 

Rocky River OH 

Trumansburg NY 

Ithaca NY 

Reg 

FLR 

FLR 

STC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

GLN 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

MVR 

NNJ 

MHR 

FLR 

FLR 

GLN 

NEO 

GLN 

CNY 

Mem # 

148770-1 

216222 

104326 

181754 

479141 

482445 

382940 

461124 

188386 

312506 

496744 

258772 

252273 

145766 

95950 

384554 

387663 

180273 

189023 

476209 

Make-Model 

1990 Mazda Miata Blue 

1991 Mazda Miata Pink 

1991 Mazda Miata Red 

1996 Mazda Miata Blue 

1990 Mazda Miata Blue 

1992 Mazda Miata White 

1999 Acura Integra Silver 

1991 Mazda Miata Black/White 

1974 Alfa Romeo GTV RED 

1979 Porsche 924 Blue 

1991 Volkswagen Golf GTI Blue 

1987 Ford Mustang Red/White/Blue 

2010 Honda Fit Copper 

2000 Honda Civic Black 

1992 Mazda Miata White 

1990 Mazda Miata Yellow 

1986 Volkswagen Golf Gold 

1990 Mazda Miata Orange & White 

1971 Volvo 142E Green/Yellow 

1973 Volvo 142 Blue 

Sponsor 

Emerson Oil Co 

ELEVATE Chiropractic 

Heavy Seas Beer / RP Performance 

HotzTuff Racing 

Hotztuff Racing; Index Finger Racing 

154photo.com / Winding Road Racing 

Hotztuff Racing 

European Service Centre 

Allianz 

Hittle Auto Supply / MORBS Racing 

Thanks Trish  LYLOMH 

C&M Forwarding/Jamestown Container 

Lakeside Tool 

Mad Uncle Racing 

Kryder Racing 

Layer Cake Wine 

Bad Motor Racing 

Laps 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

12 

8 

5 

3 

14 

Best Tm 

2:04.207 

2:05.194 

2:07.688 

2:07.798 

2:09.902 

2:10.661 

2:11.333 

2:11.430 

2:14.469 

2:14.590 

2:15.863 

2:17.027 

2:17.207 

2:16.854 

2:14.257 

2:34.864 

2:22.810 

2:12.141 

2:11.554 

2:15.487 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total Race Time: 31:58.961   Posted Provisional: 2:00 PM  Official: 2:50 PM 

New Track Record (2:04.207) for ITA by David Ciufo. 

#99 penalized 3 positions in class per Chief Steward (GCR 6.1.1.B) 

#39 moved to last in class per Chief Steward (GCR 7.4.A.6) 

Printed: 8/12/2017 2:52:52 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Vickie Ropar 

Chief Steward: R. Peter Esposito 

SCCA Sanction #17-RQ-4909S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Steel Cities Region, SCCA, Inc 

Margin of Victory 

3.555 

Avg. Speed 

73.015 

Best Lap Tm 

2:04.207 

Best Speed 

80.575 

Best Lap by 

134 - David Ciufo 

2017 Jim "Rocky" Farrar
Memorial Regional Races

Heading

Jim "Rocky" Farrar Memorial Regional 

Group 1 - ITA,ITB,T4,SRX7,IT7,B-Spec 

Race 1 Gp1 ITA,ITB,T4,SRX7,IT7,B-Spec 

Race (30:00 or 15 Laps) started at 12:57:07 

Pitt Race long course 2.780 miles 

8/12/2017 13:00 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

1 

2 

4 

1 

5 

2 

3 

3 

1 

1 

4 

4 

6 

DNS 

No. 

89 

66 

24 

63 

08 

07 

05 

9 

26 

67 

22 

36 

19 

72 

5 

31 

15 

12 

Class 

FS 

FC 

FC 

FC 

P2 

P2 

FC 

CFC 

FC 

CFC 

P2 

CFC 

SRF 3 

FV 

CFC 

P2 

FC 

FB 

Name 

Denny Sideri 

Tyler Woods 

David Howe 

Jason Bach 

David Rankin 

David Harris 

Mark Harmer 

Jack Dinehart 

Pat Wildfire 

Ted Strang 

Jerry Bergman 

Doug Brown 

Ray Senkevich 

David Cardillo 

Andrew Gamble 

David Gomberg 

Curtis Easterling 

Robert Reilly Harris 

Hometown 

Uniontown OH 

Rockford MI 

Farmington Hills MI 

Toledo OH 

Martinsburg WV 

Akron OH 

Troy MI 

Sandy Creek NY 

Morgantown WV 

Rush NY 

East Amherst NY 

Delaware OH 

Aliquippa PA 

Liverpool NY 

Pittsburgh PA 

Laurel MD 

Livonia MI 

Ashland OH 

Reg 

OVR 

WMR 

DET 

NOW 

WDC 

NEO 

GLN 

STC 

FLR 

WNY 

OVR 

STC 

CNY 

STC 

WDC 

DET 

NEO 

Mem # 

129704 

479879 

479321 

208732 

366028 

409393 

388019 

516276 

448172 

31937 

107716 

154429_1 

465658 

460460 

78801 

486192 

474020 

Make-Model 

Griffith GR93 Black 

1993 Van Diemen RF-93-1967 White/Black 

1998 Carbir DS3 White 

1999 VanDiemen RF99 Black/Orange 

2004 Van Diemen ESR gold 

2004 Radical SR3 Orange 

1998 Van Diemen RF-98 Red 

1995 Van Diemen RF95 Black 

1999 Mygale FC Green 

1984 Reynard F2000 Yellow 

Beasley B-2 Blue/Green 

1991 Van Dieman RF-91 Red/White 

1993 SCCA Enterprises SpecRacerFord Red 

2003 Vortech Red 

Van Diemen Silver 

2000 Cheetah SR1 Dark Red 

1986 Crossle 63f Orange 

Elan DP04 white 

Sponsor 

PoleStar Motorsports/Pavel Racing Engines 

Boss Motorsports 

Swift Personnel Solutions 

The Family Doctors Office 

Averill Racing Stuff 

J&D Performance 

Wildfire Engineering/Wendel Solutions/Swepco 

Green Meadows Veterinary Hospital 

LTS Mech 

Laps 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

10 

10 

3 

Best Tm 

1:44.295 

1:45.405 

1:48.389 

1:48.779 

1:49.547 

1:48.880 

1:52.419 

1:53.779 

1:53.550 

1:52.895 

1:55.383 

1:57.819 

1:58.729 

2:05.264 

1:48.299 

1:55.092 

2:08.149 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total Race Time: 21:26.813 

Posted Provisional: 3:05 PM  Official: 3:45 PM 

New Track Record (1:44.295) for FS by Denny Sideri. 

New Track Record (1:48.299) for CFC by Andrew Gamble. 

Printed: 8/12/2017 3:44:07 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Vickie Ropar 

Chief Steward: R. Peter Esposito 

SCCA Sanction #17-RQ-4909S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Steel Cities Region, SCCA, Inc 

Margin of Victory 

3.962 

Avg. Speed 

93.328 

Best Lap Tm 

1:44.295 

Best Speed 

95.959 

Best Lap by 

89 - Denny Sideri 

2017 Jim "Rocky" Farrar
Memorial Regional Races

Heading

Jim "Rocky" Farrar Memorial Regional 

Group 2 -  Open Wheel,SRF,SRF3 

Race 1 Gp2 FA,FB,FC,FE,FM,FF,F5,FV,FS,P1,P2,ASR,CFC,CFF,CF,SRF,SRF3 

Race (30:00 or 15 Laps) started at 13:49:53 

Pitt Race long course 2.780 miles 

8/12/2017 13:30 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

3 

4 

5 

15 

16 

6 

7 

No. 

75 

134 

49 

74 

63 

79 

5 

39 

36 

45 

12 

07 

87 

80 

13 

177 

85 

11 

37 

34 

7 

136 

6 

Class 

SM 

SM2 

SM 

SM2 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM2 

SM2 

SM2 

SM 

SM 

SM2 

SM2 

Name 

Michael Collins 

David Ciufo 

Peter Ensor 

Charles Boehly 

John Hotz 

Spencer Patterson 

Gary Blanarik 

Garret Huff 

Brad Kitchen 

Andrew Wickline 

Eric Stoller 

Abdulrab Aziz 

Brad Childs 

Clayton Cavell 

Michael Allen 

George Slyman 

Michael Belopotosky 

Jeffrey Cook 

Gregory Alley 

D Patrick Jones 

Kelsey Patterson 

Charles Tanck 

Jim Feniello 

Hometown 

Frederick MD 

Livonia NY 

Finksburg MD 

Pittsford NY 

Sparks Glencoe MD 

Pittsburgh PA 

Baden PA 

Pittsburgh PA 

Columbus OH 

Brewerton NY 

Worthington OH 

Monroeville pa 

pittsburgh pa 

Indianapolis IN 

Eaton OH 

Rocky River OH 

Hartville OH 

Bergen NY 

Uniontown OH 

Saxonburgh PA 

Pittsburgh PA 

Rochester NY 

Wexford PA 

Reg 

WDC 

FLR 

WDC 

FLR 

WDC 

STC 

OVR 

STC 

OVR 

CNY 

OVR 

STC 

STC 

IND 

OVR 

NEO 

MVR 

FLR 

MVR 

STC 

STC 

FLR 

STC 

Mem # 

316827 

148770-1 

464679 

216222 

445857 

438417 

276284 

440509 

475507 

399228 

376860 

341563 

515067 

507885 

511703 

180273 

498189 

317324 

347340 

324724 

438416 

384554 

387906 

Make-Model 

1999 Mazda Miata Blue 

1990 Mazda Miata Blue 

1999 Mazda Miata White 

1991 Mazda Miata Pink 

1999 Mazda Miata Green 

2001 Mazda miata blue 

1999 Mazda Miata Green 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata Red 

Mazda Miata silver/white 

Mazda Miata White 

2001 Mazda MIATA RED 

2000 Mazda miata red 

1995 Mazda Spec Miata Blue 

1996 Mazda Miata Grn/sil/red/wht 

1990 Mazda Miata Orange & White 

Mazda Miata White/Green 

1992 Mazda Miata White 

Mazda Miata White/Orange 

1990 Mazda Miata Red 

1999 Mazda Miata Dark Blue 

1990 Mazda Miata Yellow 

1993 Mazda Miata Blue/Orange 

Sponsor 

MEATHEAD Racing / Butler Built / Good Friends 

Emerson Oil Co 

ELEVATE Chiropractic 

Comml Cabling & Sound; Hotztuff Racing 

Regent Square Rentals 

Sewickley Car Store/Hoosier/Kes

Work Racing 

Alterra Commercial Real Estate Advisors 

Genesee orthopedics / rosmar racing 

Pittsburgh Aviation Animal Rescue Team 

Mrs. Cavell 

Farmers Market 

Kryder Racing 

SUZIE-Q 

C&M Forwarding/Jamestown Container 

Alley's Landscaping 

Lakeside Tool 

Laps 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

14 

14 

14 

14 

13 

Best Tm 

2:03.880 

2:03.668 

2:03.677 

2:03.484 

2:05.030 

2:05.119 

2:05.073 

2:06.822 

2:07.429 

2:05.858 

2:09.608 

2:09.456 

2:08.361 

2:07.508 

2:08.346 

2:09.805 

2:09.489 

2:11.166 

2:11.843 

2:15.582 

2:19.286 

2:31.485 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total Race Time: 31:10.799 

Posted Provisional:  3:20 PM  Official: 4:10 PM 

New Track Record (2:03.484) for SM2 by Charles Boehly. 

Printed: 8/12/2017 4:10:33 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Vickie Ropar 

Chief Steward: R. Peter Esposito 

SCCA Sanction #17-RQ-4909S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Steel Cities Region, SCCA, Inc 

Margin of Victory 

1.858 

Avg. Speed 

80.244 

Best Lap Tm 

2:03.484 

Best Speed 

81.047 

Best Lap by 

74 - Charles Boehly 

2017 Jim "Rocky" Farrar
Memorial Regional Races

Heading

Jim "Rocky" Farrar Memorial Regional 

Group 3 - SM,SM2,SMT,SM5 

Race 1 Gp3 SM,SM2,SMT,SM5 

Race (30:00 or 15 Laps) started at 14:32:15 

Pitt Race long course 2.780 miles 

8/12/2017 14:00 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

3 

No. 

24 

79 

41 

05 

03 

Class 

ITE 

SPO 

ITS 

ITS 

ITS 

Name 

Raymond Peterson 

Robert Liddle 

James Slechta 

Michael Lee 

Jim Cummings 

Hometown 

McMurray PA 

Canonsburg PA 

Manchester MD 

Hudson OH 

Silver Spring MD 

Reg 

STC 

STC 

SJR 

NEO 

WDC 

Mem # 

424612 

430812 

374571 

353431 

237997_1 

Make-Model 

1987 BMW 325is Red/White 

1985 Chevrolet Corvette Red 

1984 Nissan 300zx Red/White/Blue 

Porsche 944 Red 

1977 Datsun 280Z Black 

Sponsor 

McB Autosport 

IFSI 

Alien Force Racing 

ME 

Laps 

14 

14 

14 

14 

4 

Best Tm 

2:08.426 

2:05.697 

2:02.648 

2:17.406 

2:06.830 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total Race Time: 30:52.013 

Posted Provisional: 4:10 PM  Official: 5:40 PM 

New Track Record (2:02.648) for ITS by James Slechta. 

Printed: 8/12/2017 5:39:54 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Vickie Ropar 

Chief Steward: R. Peter Esposito 

SCCA Sanction #17-RQ-4909S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Steel Cities Region, SCCA, Inc 

Margin of Victory 

0.001 

Avg. Speed 

75.654 

Best Lap Tm 

2:02.648 

Best Speed 

81.599 

Best Lap by 

41 - James Slechta 

2017 Jim "Rocky" Farrar
Memorial Regional Races

Heading

Jim "Rocky" Farrar Memorial Regional 

Group 4 - GT1,GT2,GT3,AS,T1,T2,T3,ITE,ITS,ITR,SPO,GTA 

Race 1 Gp4 GT1,GT2,GT3,AS,T1,T2,T3,ITE,ITS,ITR,SPO,GTA 

Race (30:00 or 15 Laps) started at 15:26:52 

Pitt Race long course 2.780 miles 

8/12/2017 14:30 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

No. 

11 

66 

63 

74 

98 

56 

19 

77 

88 

99 

7 

27 

Class 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

Name 

Richard Hromin 

Kevin Kopp 

John Hotz 

Chris White 

Daniel Conway 

Jeff Horowitz 

Kahlil Natirboff 

Paul Wight 

Ryan Moran 

Peter Kaufman 

Daniel Freeman 

Brandon Davis 

Hometown 

Stroudsburg PA 

Great Falls VA 

Sparks Glencoe MD 

Charles Town WV 

Fredericksburg VA 

Towson MD 

Washington DC 

Oakton VA 

Leesburg VA 

Potomac MD 

Haymarket VA 

Glen Burnie MD 

Reg 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

Mem # 

273006 

359310 

445857 

508297 

449675 

479141 

480331 

461124 

401189 

482445 

496808 

440525 

Make-Model 

1990 Mazda Miata White 

1990 Mazda Miata Silver 

1990 Mazda Miata White 

1991 Mazda Miata Yellow 

1991 Mazda Miata White 

1990 Mazda Miata Blue 

Mazda Miata Black 

1991 Mazda Miata Black/Grey 

1991 Mazda Miata Dark Silver 

1992 Mazda Miata White 

1990 Mazda Miata SSM White 

1991 Mazda miata white 

Sponsor 

RP Performance / VCF 

Performance Auto Works / Kopp Motorsports 

Comml Camera & Security; Hotztuff Racing 

RP Performance/Summit Point Motorsports Park/BSR 

MEATHEAD Racing/Brondon Foot & Ankle 

HotzTuff Racing 

RP Performance 

Hotztuff Racing 

Kopp Motorsports 

Hotztuff Racing; Index Finger Racing 

RP Performance / Envirotex Environmental Services 

#blackracedriversmatter/SweetWine/ RP Performance 

Laps 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

13 

3 

Best Tm 

2:07.349 

2:07.110 

2:08.071 

2:08.155 

2:07.718 

2:10.272 

2:09.808 

2:10.062 

2:08.643 

2:10.471 

2:16.787 

2:11.076 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total Race Time: 29:51.566 

Posted Provisional: 5:45 PM  Official: 7:10 PM 

New Track Record (2:07.110) for SSM by Kevin Kopp. 

Printed: 8/12/2017 7:09:15 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Vickie Ropar 

Chief Steward: R. Peter Esposito 

SCCA Sanction #17-RQ-4909S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Steel Cities Region, SCCA, Inc 

Margin of Victory 

0.072 

Avg. Speed 

78.206 

Best Lap Tm 

2:07.110 

Best Speed 

78.735 

Best Lap by 

66 - Kevin Kopp 

2017 Jim "Rocky" Farrar
Memorial Regional Races

Heading

Jim "Rocky" Farrar Memorial Regional 

Group 5 - SSM 

Race 1 Gp5 SSM 

Race (30:00 or 15 Laps) started at 16:07:13 

Pitt Race long course 2.780 miles 

8/12/2017 15:00 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

3 

2 

4 

5 

2 

6 

7 

1 

8 

1 

9 

10 

2 

2 

3 

4 

3 

3 

No. 

14 

98 

38 

49 

9 

5 

1 

45 

61 

36 

37 

29 

13 

40 

87 

07 

17 

94 

90 

78 

69 

77 

Class 

STU 

SPU 

STL 

STL 

STL 

SPU 

STL 

STL 

STU 

STL 

STL 

FP 

STL 

HP 

STL 

STL 

FP 

HP 

HP 

HP 

FP 

SPU 

Name 

A J Ferragonio 

James Pettinato 

Greg Maloy 

Peter Ensor 

Mark Keefer 

Bryan Scheible 

Brian Jules 

Andrew Wickline 

Robert Mazza 

Brad Kitchen 

Garret Huff 

James Harrison 

Michael Allen 

Michael Sestili 

Brad Childs 

Abdulrab Aziz 

Ken Alderson 

Jeff Knittel 

Carolyn Bayer-Broring 

Alan R Patterson III 

Glenn Hoffman 

Mark Connolly 

Hometown 

Freedom PA 

Scranton PA 

Ann Arbor MI 

Finksburg MD 

Mars PA 

Liberty Hill TX 

Lakewood OH 

Brewerton NY 

North East PA 

Columbus OH 

Pittsburgh PA 

Annapolis MD 

Eaton OH 

Lakewood OH 

pittsburgh pa 

Monroeville pa 

Westlake OH 

Liverpool NY 

Derwood MD 

Pittsburgh PA 

N Versailles PA 

South Park PA 

Reg 

STC 

NEP 

DET 

WDC 

STC 

LnSt 

NEO 

CNY 

MVR 

OVR 

STC 

OVR 

NEO 

STC 

STC 

NEO 

CNY 

WDC 

STC 

STC 

STC 

Mem # 

276512 

275711 

398363 

464679 

394085 

425156 

257543 

399228 

239774 

475507 

440509 

6903 

511703 

430899 

515067 

341563 

134337 

384920 

228992 

466445 

265583 

223782-1 

Make-Model 

1995 BMW M3 Orange 

1988 BMW M3 Silver / Pink 

1991 Honda CRX White 

1999 Mazda Miata White 

1990 Mazda RX7 White 

2017 Volkswagen Beetle White 

1996 Acura Integra white/black 

Mazda Miata silver/white 

Toyota Celica GTS Yellow 

1999 Mazda Miata Red 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata Hugger Orange 

1996 Mazda Miata Grn/sil/red/wht 

Honda Civic HB Red/white 

2000 Mazda miata red 

2001 Mazda MIATA RED 

1971 Opel GT Red 

1961 MG Midget Blue 

1983 Volkswagen Rabbit GTI Yellow/Grey 

1961 Austin Healey Sprite White 

1989 Honda CRX blue w/white 

1991 Honda CRX Red/Black 

Sponsor 

C and G Performance Hoosier Tyres 

DPS Nutrition 

McB Autosport 

Argentum Services 

Genesee orthopedics / rosmar racing 

Mazza Wines 

Alterra Commercial Real Estate Advisors 

Work Racing 

Round Man Racing 

Farmers Market 

Buckeye Vodka / LaFond Racing / Tangletown Automotive 

Pittsburgh Aviation Animal Rescue Team 

Chittenango Auto Repair 

Blue Crab Racing 

Deputy Mayor Racing 

McB Autosport 

Laps 

15 

15 

15 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

6 

Best Tm 

1:54.712 

1:57.606 

1:59.462 

2:03.743 

2:02.363 

2:04.274 

2:05.852 

2:06.476 

2:03.228 

2:06.068 

2:07.438 

2:05.511 

2:08.968 

2:08.554 

2:08.581 

2:12.273 

2:10.513 

2:12.639 

2:16.578 

2:17.181 

2:15.489 

2:16.045 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total Race Time: 29:16.892 

Posted Provisional: 5:45 PM  Official: 7:15 PM 

New Track Record (1:57.606) for SPU by James Pettinato. 

Printed: 8/12/2017 7:09:41 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Vickie Ropar 

Chief Steward: R. Peter Esposito 

SCCA Sanction #17-RQ-4909S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Steel Cities Region, SCCA, Inc 

Margin of Victory 

31.694 

Avg. Speed 

85.446 

Best Lap Tm 

1:54.712 

Best Speed 

87.245 

Best Lap by 

14 - A J Ferragonio 

2017 Jim "Rocky" Farrar
Memorial Regional Races

Heading

Jim "Rocky" Farrar Memorial Regional 

Group 6 - EP,FP,HP,GTL,SPU,STU,STL,GT Pinto,LC 

Race 1 Gp6 EP,FP,HP,GTL,SPU,STU,STL,GT Pinto,LC 

Race (30:00 or 15 Laps) started at 16:49:08 

Pitt Race long course 2.780 miles 

8/12/2017 15:30 


